














































































































NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5 
6th Revised Page 7-27.5 

Cancels 5th Revised Page 7-27.5 

ACCESS SERVICE 

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 

7.2.8 Optional Rate Plans (Cont'd) 

(A) High Capacity Optional Rate Plan (Cont'd) 

(1) Term Discounts (Cont'd) 

(d) Discontinuance of Service 

Except as specified in (c), above, 
discontinuance charges, as described 
below, will apply to the portion of 
the service being discontinued when 
the customer chooses to disconnect 
all or a portion of its service 
prior to the expiration of the term 
commitment period. 

(i) Should the customer choose to 
discontinue a Term Discount plan 
prior to the completion of the 
Optional Rate Plan (ORP) minimum (e) 
service period, discontinuance 
charges will apply. 
Discontinuance charges equal to 
one-hundred percent of the total 
undiscounted monthly rates, less 
any amounts previously paid, will 
apply for the ORP minimum service (e) 
period. Additionally, 
discontinuance charges of fifteen 
percent for DS1 service, and 
thirty-five percent for DS3 
service, of the total undiscounted 
monthly charges will apply to the 
remaining portion of the 
unsatisfied term commitment (e) 
period. 
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5 
5th Revised Page 7-27.6 

Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-27.6 

ACCESS SERVICE 

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 

7.2.8 Optional Rate Plans (Cont'd) 

(A) High Capacity Optional Rate Plan (Cont'd) 

(1) Term Discounts (Cont'd) 

(d) Discontinuance of Service (Cont'd) 

(i) (Cont'd) 

For a 36 month (3 year) term 
commitment, the unsatisfied term 
commitment period is 24 months 
(36 months minus the 12 month ORP 

minimum service period). For a 
60 month (5 year) term commitment, 
the unsatisfied term commitment 
period is 48 months (60 months 
minus the 12 month ORP minimum 
service period). For example, 
a customer chooses to discontinue 
a DS3 service in month 10 of a 
36 month term commitment period. 
The discontinuance charges for 
disconnecting prior to the 
completion of the ORP minimum 
service period and before the 
end of the term commitment period 
would be: 

(the undiscounted DS3 monthly 
rates) x (12)-(10 months payment 
received) 

plus 

(.35) x (24 months) x (the 

(N) 

undiscounted DS3 monthly rates) (N) 

Certain material previously found on this page now appears on 5th Revised 
Page 7.27.7. 
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO.5 
5th Revised Page 7-27.7 

Cancels 4th Revised Page 7-27.7 

ACCESS SERVICE 

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 

7.2.8 Optional Rate Plans (Cont'd) 

(A) High Capacity Optional Rate Plan (Cont'd) 

(1 ) Term Discounts (Cont'd) 

(d) Discontinuance of Service (Cont'd) 

(ii) Should the customer choose to 
discontinue service ordered 
under a Term Discount plan after 

IN) 

(N) 

the ORP minimum service period (C) 
but before the completion of the 
discount period, discontinuance 
charges will apply. 
Discontinuance charges of 
fifteen percent for DSI Service, 
and thirty-five percent 
for DS3 Service, of the total 
undiscounted monthly charges 
will apply to the remaining 
portion of the term commitment 
period. For example, a customer 
has a OSI Service which it 
chooses to discontinue after 33 
months into a 60-month service 
term. The discontinuance charge 
would be 0.15 times 27 months 
times the undiscounted monthly 

(M) 

rates for that service. (M) 

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 4th Revised 
Page 7-27.6. 
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO.5 
4th Revised Page 7-27.12 

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 7-27.12 

ACCESS SERVICE 

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 

7.2.8 Optional Rate Plans (Cont'd) 

(B) Synchronous Optical Channel Service (SOCS) 
Optional Rate Plan (Cont'd) 

(4) Discontinuance of Service 

Except as specified in (3) above, 
discontinuance charges, as described 
below, will apply to the portion of the 
service being discontinued when the 
customer chooses to disconnect all or a 
portion of the service prior to the 
expiration of the term commitment period. 

(a) Should the customer choose to 
discontinue a Term Discount plan prior 
to the completion of the Optional Rate (C) 
Plan (ORP) minimum service period, (e) 
discontinuance charges will apply. 
Discontinuance charges equal to 
one-hundred percent of the total 
undiscounted monthly rates, less any 
amounts previously paid, will apply for 
the ORP minimum service period. (C) 
Additionally, discontinuance charges of 
fifteen percent for OC3/0C3c service, 
and thirty-five percent for OC12 
service, of the total undiscounted 
monthly charges will apply to the 
remaining portion of the unsatisfied (C) 
term commitment period. 
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO.5 
1st Revised Page 7-27.13 

Cancels Original Page 7-27.13 

ACCESS SERVICE 

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 

7.2.8 Optional Rate Plans (Cont'd) 

(B) Synchronous Optical Channel Service (SOCS) 
Optional Rate Plan (Cont'd) 

(4 ) Discontinuance of Service (Cont'd) 

(a) (Cont'd) 

For a 36 month (3 year) term commitment, 
the unsatisfied term commitment period 
is 24 months (36 months minus the 12 
month ORP minimum service period). For 
a 60 month (5 year) term commitment, the 
unsatisfied term commitment period is 48 
months (60 months minus the 12 month ORP 
minimum service period). For example, a 
customer chooses to discontinue an OC12 
service in month 10 of a 36 month term 
commitment period. The discontinuance 
charges for disconnecting prior to the 
completion of the ORP minimum service 
period and before the end of the term 
commitment period would be: 

(the undiscounted OC12 monthly rates) x 
(12)-(10 months payment received) 

plus 

(.35) x (24 months) x (the undiscounted 

(N) 

OC12 monthly rates) (N) 

Certain material previously found on this page now appears on Original 
Page 7-27.14. 
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO.5 
Original Page 7-27.14 

ACCESS SERVICE 

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 

7.2.8 Optional Rate Plans (Cont'd) 

(8) Synchronous Optical Channel Service (SOCS) 
Optional Rate Plan (Cont'd) 

(4) Discontinuance of Service (Cont'd) 

(b) Should the customer choose 
to discontinue service ordered under a 

(N) 

(N) 

Term Discount plan after the ORP minimum (C) 
service period but before the completion 
of the discount period, discontinuance 
charges will apply. Discontinuance 
charges of fifteen percent for DC3/0C3c 
Service, and thirty-five percent for 
OC12 Service, of the total undiscounted 
monthly charges will apply to the 
remaining portion of the term commitment 
period. For example, a customer has an 
DC3 Service which it chooses to 
discontinue after 33 months into a 
60-month service term. The 
discontinuance charge would be 0.15 
times 27 months times the undiscounted 
monthly rates for that service. 

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on Original 
Page 7-27.13. 
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